

Our Ref: 420/2019  
December 2019

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

---

1) How many computers do you have in your organisation?

**There are 5,306.**

2) Of these computers, how many are running Windows XP?

**There are four. It should be noted that appropriate mitigation measures have been taken to manage the risks these represent.**

3) Of these computers, how many are running Windows 7?

**3,241. Again, appropriate mitigation measures have been taken to manage the risks these represent.**

4) Of these computers, how many are running non-Microsoft operating systems?

**There are seven.**

5) Do you expect to have all of your machines with Microsoft operating systems to be running Windows 10 before the Windows 7 end of support date (14 January 2020)?

**We do not. The Trust has extended support on Windows 7 beyond the 14<sup>th</sup> January 2020.**

6) If not, how many do you expect to not be running Windows 10?

**The expectation is that Windows 7 will not be used on any devices after the end of the extended support period.**